## 502836306 06/03/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2882902

| SUBMISSION TYPE:        |             | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                                                | NEW ASSIGNMENT                       |  |
|-------------------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |             | CHANGE OF NAME                                                                | CHANGE OF NAME                       |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY         | DATA        |                                                                               |                                      |  |
|                         |             | Name                                                                          | Execution Date                       |  |
| MOTOROLA MOBILI         | TY, INC.    |                                                                               | 06/22/2012                           |  |
|                         | DATA        |                                                                               |                                      |  |
| Name:                   | MOTOR       | MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC                                                         |                                      |  |
| Street Address:         | 600 NOF     | 600 NORTH US HIGHWAY 45                                                       |                                      |  |
| City:                   | LIBERT      | LIBERTYVILLE                                                                  |                                      |  |
| State/Country:          | ILLINOIS    | ILLINOIS                                                                      |                                      |  |
| Postal Code:            | 60048-5     | 60048-5343                                                                    |                                      |  |
|                         | RS Total: 1 |                                                                               |                                      |  |
| Property Type           |             | Number                                                                        |                                      |  |
| Application Number      | : 1         | 3462533                                                                       |                                      |  |
|                         |             |                                                                               |                                      |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE          | E DATA      |                                                                               |                                      |  |
| ,                       |             | 949)851-9348                                                                  |                                      |  |
|                         |             | the e-mail address first; if that is<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s |                                      |  |
| • · · ·                 |             | 49.851.0633                                                                   |                                      |  |
| Email: ipdoc            |             | odocketmwe@mwe.com, gbarba@r                                                  | ketmwe@mwe.com, gbarba@mwe.com       |  |
| Correspondent Name: AND |             | NDREW D. MICKELSEN                                                            |                                      |  |
|                         |             | ICDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP                                                    |                                      |  |
|                         |             | PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1700                                                        |                                      |  |
| Address Line 4:         | II          | RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614                                                       |                                      |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: |             | 093054-0599                                                                   | 093054-0599                          |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      |             | ANDREW D. MICKELSEN, RE                                                       | ANDREW D. MICKELSEN, REG. NO. 50,957 |  |
| SIGNATURE:              |             | /Andrew D. Mickelsen/                                                         | /Andrew D. Mickelsen/                |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            |             | 06/03/2014                                                                    | 06/03/2014                           |  |
| Fotal Attachments: 2    |             |                                                                               |                                      |  |
| _                       | _           | ge_Certificate#page1.tif                                                      |                                      |  |
|                         |             | ge Certificate#page2.tif                                                      |                                      |  |



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MOTOROLA MOBILITY, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MOTOROLA MOBILITY, INC." TO "MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012, AT 7:01 O'CLOCK P.M.



4315483 8100V

120770409

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 9665034

DATE: 06-22-12

PATENT REEL: 033083 FRAME: 0242 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:01 PM 06/22/2012 FILED 07:01 PM 06/22/2012 SRV 120770409 - 4315483 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned hereby certifies the following:

- 1. The jurisdiction where Motorola Mobility, Inc. (the "Company") was first incorporated is the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Company was first incorporated on March 12, 2007.
- 3. The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was Motorola Mobility, Inc.
- 4. The name of the Company as set forth in the attached Certificate of Formation is Motorola Mobility LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of Motorola Mobility, Inc. has executed this Certificate on the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of June, 2012.

By:

Motorola Mobility, Inc.

Katherine Stephens Assistant Secretary

**RECORDED: 06/03/2014**